
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0143-22

 

 

Agenda Date: 03/15/2022 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2022036 - Racine Public Library Rehab 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2022036 - Racine Public Library Rehab, is awarded to Rasch 

Construction & Engineering, Inc.,  in the base bid amount of $1,783,280.00, it being the lowest 

responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Library Trust Fund Accounts: 

 

Org-Obj 20710 57200 New Facilities Trust Fund: $1,200,000 

Org-Obj 20712 57200 Boernke Trust Fund: $150,000 

Org-Obj 50002 57200 Emily Lee Trust Fund: $170,000 

Org-Obj - Racine Public Library Foundation: $270,000 


