
RACINE 
administration: 262-636-9170 
adult services: 262-636-9217

PUBLIC LIBRARY circulation services: 262-636-9241 
youth services: 262-636-9245

75 Seventh Street fax: 262-636-9260
Racine, WI 53403-1201 LVWW. racinelibrary. info

 

July 21, 2022 

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
Public Works and Services Committee 

FROM: Angela Zimmermann, Executive Director — Racine Public Library 

RE:  Change Order No 1, Contract 2022036 Racine Public Library Interior 
 Renovations, Raasch Construction & Engineering, Inc., Contractor 

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $4,497.84. 

The original contract was approved in the amount of $ 1,783,280.00 under Resolution No. 
0143-22 of March 15, 2022. This Change Order No. 1 brings the contract total to 
$1,787,777.84. 

Funding should be appropriated from the following account: 
 

ORG OBJECT Description Amount

20710 57200 Building Improvements $ 4,497.84 

 Total $ 4,497.84 

 

 
Cc: Joy Hansche 

File 


