Michael L. Gitter, PE.
Chief of Operations

s - Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A
RACINE ON THE LAKX: Administrative Manager

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Keith E. Haas, P.E.
General Manager

PR ey DS Chad W. Regalia, PE.
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

May 10, 2022

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate IT
Alder Natalia Taft
Trevor Jung

Stacy Sheppard
Matthew Rejc
Shannon Powell
Paul Vornholt

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 — Contract W-21-2 — 42” Water Main Phase 2, Graceland Blvd.
to Osborne Blvd.

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 1 on Contract W-21-2 —42” Water
Main Phase 2, Super Excavators, Inc. (contractor), in a cost amount of $1,666,149.00. This
change order includes an additional 1,060 ft. of piping on Osborne Blvd. from the rejected Phase
4 bid; an additional cross-connection piping at Lathrop Ave.; and an additional 200 ft. of 42”
piping on Kinzie Ave. corresponding to an area of 2022 city street paving.

The original contract amount is $4,904,988.00. Approval of Change Order No. 1 would increase
the total contract amount to $6,571,137.00. This change order reflects an increase of 34% on the
original contract amount. A change increase above 15% of the original contract is allowed if the
change incorporates only a change of quantities, and unit prices remain consistent.

Sincerely,
fidhd
Michael Gitter

Water Utility Director
MG/jb

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



Change Order No. One (1)

Date of Issuance: April 29, 2022

Contract: 42 Inch Water Main Phase 2
Graceland Blvd to Osborne Blvd

Contractor: Super Excavators, Inc.

Address: N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave
Menomonee Falls, Wl 53051

Effective Date:

Engineer's Project No.:
Effective Date of Contract: December 9, 2021

Upon Approval of Owner

Owner: Racine Water Utility
Owner's Contract No.: W-21-2
Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

8022-10031.300

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
See attached summary table.

Reason for Change Order:
See attached summary table.

Attachments:
Change Order 01 summary table.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$.4,904,988.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: November 15, 2022
Ready for Final Payment: December 15, 2022

Change from previously approved Change Order

$ 0.00

ange from previously approved Change Orde/

Payment: 2

il

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.4.904,988.00

Contract Times prior to tW Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment: H

2

Increase of this Change Order:

$_1.666.140.00

Increase of this 2hange Order:
Substantial 26mpletion:
Ready ferFinal Payment: .

.

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.6,571,137.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 15, 2022
Ready for Final Payment: December 15, 2022

RECOMMENDED:

o dthenn ) Kot o,

ACCEPTED:

By /) Vdia

ngineer (Kuthdrized Signature)

Anthony J. Kreiter, P.E.
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

Date: April 28, 2022 Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)
Racine Water Ulility

' Cnlractor (Authorized Signature)

Supe};xca tors, Inc.
5 2 C o
Date! = %1 2’0

April 29, 2022

Ruekert & Mielks, Inc.

8022-10031 42" Plant to Perry Watermain Foxconn > 302 and 312 Phase 2 Graceland 1o Cshorne Construction > Changes > Change Order 01



00'671'999°'TS

= 210} _ _

“108foud Z aseyd ay1 jo wed se pajjeIsul adid jo uon2as siyl aney o3 ayi| pjnom Ao
ay3 afoud ulew sajem f aseyd ayl jo uonejuawajdwi ayy Joj aininy ayy ul Aempeols mau siy3 Suiginisip
PIOAR 0} J2PJO U] "ZZ0T 4O J3WIWINS 3y} Ul any alzuly uo Aempeos jo uoiod e upejdas aq |im Ao ..v::._

‘ue|d UOISUBIXS UlBW JIIEM ||BISAC B} JO §

a5eyd Yum pajeosse yiom Juawauodisod ayy o3 anp pajg aulogsQ uo Suidid ulew sajem ,zy ayi ppe (g)
‘UleW J91BM , 7H MBU 3Y] JO SUOIID3S JO UOIB|0S 131134 Jo) Alixoid 1950|2 Ul 84 0] SBAEA pue SjuelpAy
21e20]21 (7) "any doJyie] uo utew Jajem 9T Funsixa ayl 0} UIBW JIIEM 7 MBU 3] WOI) UOIIIBUUOD
$5042 € ppe (T) :sWwall JuIMo|jo) Yl apn|oul 0] 19B1UOI UOIIINIISUOT SIY AJipow 01 papidap sey Ajjian ayL

| 00°000'€62%

00°6PT'ELETS

uoseay

panoiddy

1500

any aizury uo Suidid ulew Jaiem |

_
ﬁ uoul 3]119NP 7 JO 1834 00T 40 UOIPPY |

pA|g aulogsQ uo Suidid ulew Jajem
912J5U02 7t JO Y 090T JO UOIHPPE ‘SAABA
ajedo|al ‘sjuelphy ajedo|adl ‘any dosyie
1e Suidid uoPYAUUI 55042 9T 4O UOIIPPY

uonduasag

807 aduey) 10 Jaquiny 13pi0 aduey)

7 9seyd UlBWIBIEAN 7 BUIDEY




Potential Change Order (PCO) —01 Rev 1

Project:

Date:

Subject:

42 Inch Transmission Water Main Phase 2
Graceland Blvd to Osborne Blvd
4-19-2022

Provide additional piping on Osborne Blvd

Description of Change:

Provide a cost estimate to provide the following additional piping:

1060 feet of 42 inch PCCP piping

one 42 inch butterfly valve

40 feet of 16 inch water main

one 16 inch butterfly valve

one 16 inch tee assembly to connect to existing water main
two hydrant assembly

24 feet of 6 inch water main for hydrant connection

310 feet of 1 inch water service piping

water main locator boxes

36 Ib magnesium anodes

15 Ib magnesium anodes

Remove and replace 2 catch basins

Remove and replace 12 inch RCP CL V storm sewer

Provide demolition and restoration of roadway and driveway pavement, curb and gutter and
landscaping as shown on added drawings

See specification sections:

Division 32 — Exterior Improvements

Division 33 — Utilities

Division 34 - Transportation

Attachments:

42 Inch WM Phase 2 Osborne Blvd drawings

Reason for Change:

The utility has decided to postpone the work associated with Phase 4 of the overall water main
extension plan. The utility would like to have the additional piping on Osborne Boulevard completed as
part of the Phase 2 project.



L-d LO-X3aNI

oM 133NE

LEOOL-ZTDR

o T

[ ]

NISNODSIM "ALNNOD INIDVE
ALTILLD H3LVA SLSVM ¥ HILVM SNIDVH
133HE X3aM

: \F a>{[aiw i ;Ja)lanu OATE ANHORSO OL ONYIZIVHD Z ISvHd WM NOISSINSNYLL HONFIY 03N

g
o
8
g
ig
id
5.3
o "
SEE

TN
l
T
t
5
5

T

FONYH

ASINDILZFS

SLRIALDT O A STOBAA § L35 W Dok DA TV SO DY

Y e o e e e v
Y, AT INGE Ik NI LNINAN )
g i B TR i i
OHYATINOE ANV T DD LNIWEAYS e
SONDIEYW LNIW3NYD
STVAIO NI LENDD ST ot

STVLIA NOILDNHLSNOD

w.__d:.wn_ zn_z.Um_mn_m 1NI

NOULHAE30 NOLLYDO N LG

oy

i i R A i o e e C P

ININY NN O s = EL .N AV
INNINY 1AV 20 153 06 WO OuerIVIDE FROES0 NI s
B S 0 L5¥D 0 DL I 30 QRE0OR w7
AN NIV M0 AT VION IPRIOESD NI s W
vATING BaEsn oL NN 5310 SAE O
SNV W M 40 L5 S22 A WA NTAMCNL LW
LTTHLS W] M D L5 22 L YW 431V D380 ¥ =
L3315 13551 40 15v3 0E2 O INIANIAN wne |
s TR G ol T
L3741 AGALNTY MM FINIAY KN h S
Y NI T W 1190 350408
OUNAIINE ONYTEIVUD Mok LITHES ARININTA h e
N R L™ e R

(. @mannoaannizveo m v )V
S TR T B e e

R efwA3 e ORI W

T L T R S <2.¢’Kw»§<.w\ud6§c-__ -

nmﬂ\—m._%n_zﬂ_udtxu Nl

NIV H3LVM
(" renanion paom0- i e T
B e PPN P S PP G N SR
e A N T S I Sk e g

LITHIE ANDLLNTH NV WO L) SRl
LIZHLS OO - YL WM INOT) R4 VML

LIS MO - NI WMD) VML
ATINON ONYIIIYHD - NV WHINOD DL

S S P N 8 o e S e .._Dv:.zouu_.._u(w__. e
/ A SHOILIINN NIV MY coirne
K HANI LII4E NIV HEL varxaan § N7
b 13345 X0 VHLEON x
R S N e P PP P P P P P P P o PP F
m:ﬂwzd.._._mum_—g
WOLLdT530 NOLI0 ON L33H5

ALMILN ¥31LVM JLSVM ? 431LVM INIOVYH
NISNOOJSIM ‘ALNNOD ANIOVY

dA1E9 INJOESO O1 ANV13OVHO ¢ 3SVHJ
INM NOISSINSNVYL HONI-Zv aig3y

S AR TG et 48 DAL AR DAL B AN



LD SR BN BN 1

_[mougas  sokw WOl RIS B A NISNODSIM "ALNNOD SNIZVH ¢ P 03
LTt T A AP T 9 | ullm_ iz folen x0g .+ JBWR0) SR, PODID L B = M SH RN E! Ela ‘Ei; g g i 5
=1 VOREWN e TUEOLRY  »  BUSOHTAAA XIONI LFIHE NIV HILVM zf HEE i ;é %E
- — 1 PIPIA- oYy il
H i | 2 [=]
1 aw }Ja on OATH INHDASO OL ONVIIIVHD Z ISVHA MM NOISSINSNYEL HONIZY Ol GJ§ HHHE £
j
i
- =0 | I L7 3nNaAY NISNODSIA
| L3THLS NIV N —- = =t iR L S " NISO:}SIM
j KA : i e | et i | E 5 ANNIAY 3937700
_ H J Do : 2 e { w01 0LIT5
133w NisNoosim N |1 [T i B Q w W i E LTTHLE Helved
e = - | B > = {3 5 ) = ol :
FEENTCETV-Ra) e L= B T & e T R | T 1S VTN |
h 2 I L o = £ LH = E E B Bl e
& éo b - t @ |t 1w e v I b 1 - INNIAY ONYHD - o :
133418 NIOONI b éﬂ\ ; 133418 HAINGD - 133HISHAINID
T 133!_:!19_80[H3dn9 g Y i 3 il i
] ( 3,-)&31, " = It | ] L?QH.LS:QMOH
133u1s 3u3nouvN - TNV, e
3 e Iy Pt ' V9
5 Wy [ ey I
i i T =
i = 3
¥ T
o E hva
T
B 4
W B
% Irge g
@ |
=

TYIHOWIN § L

ETYT

= BTH sm_gET I

WASHINGTON AVENUE -

=
I
A 2 g
£ T
>
= 5
w -
2
=
e
=i
i
w
w =
121 SR
ZT =
/ i3 (o
] § t2'J
|| £ | i
2
o~ 1 v
w = :
| 2 =i RiK ;=11
z I=sp \ I AL - o
13THLS YNYION! [ L2 1 433uls AMONINIY : ¥ a8
= | | B [Whoe : s el z s =
. 133418 NODIHO - II 4 ke ] @] g_
_ Al N : ;
+ 133418 SIONMTI - | - o i = :
- | 133415 VINIDHIA o H g
=l = | o T L. OO T e T Bl St L
B A
L Iz 5:.:: |
2 kg LI LIS D
< 2 e
4 - 4 LU
[ 3NNIAY )
| I
caur 2 il A B
THETH L T 2w
I )JJ IO ]

B TR A P17 BB AR O 6 P | ETA AN SR BT (IR L T
B NG AUt LW R Tl

AP 114 P P S0 B R Y T

[ b P A e ey




