Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis
Wastewater Utility Director

Kenneth M. Scolaro
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, P.E.
Chief Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

November 20, 2024

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason
Alder Terry McCarthy
Alder Mollie Jones
Jens Jorgenson

Jim Sullivan

John Tate Il

Natalia Taft

Stacy Sheppard

Dear Commissioners:
The work performed by Super Excavators (contractor) on Contract W-21-2, 42" Transmission
Water Main Replacement — Phase 2, has been completed. The contract totaled $5,315,347.69,
which included two change orders. We recommend that the work be accepted and final
payment be authorized.
Sincerelyﬁ
/'/ /
C*@%?@&/@\
Anjuman Tslam, Ph.D. >

Water Utility Director

Alljb

800 Center Street, Room 227 » Racine, Wisconsin 53403 « 262.636.9181 (Phone) * 262.636.3933 (Fax)




—
il

i
Clty of Racing, Wiaconsin
Racine Works Program (RWP)
Payout Request

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41
Date: 10/10/2024

Contractor Name: Super Excavators

Department: ~ [__| Public Works Water/Waste Watei] | Other
Project Name: 42in Transmission Water Main - Phase 2 Project Number: N/ A

Munis Contract #: W-21-2.

Total project hours: 10,687 Total RWP Hours: 1,663
City of Racine Residents: 28 RWP Certified: 13
RWP Compliance Percentage: 15.56%

Contract from 2021.

Project was under previous program,

Contractor was notified of the new process for Racine Works
Contractor worked with 28 city residents.

Contractor employed 13 RWP- certified residents during the project.
Contractor submitted required monthly payroll reports

Project was a 13-month duration

Project has been completed

Staff Recommendation:

Approve final payment for Super Excavators
The-contractor submitted all required payroll reports for the duration of the project.

Achieved a 15.56% RWP Compliance compared to the 20% RWP goal. Sufficient efforts were
made during the project to try to reach the goal.

Signedumk‘dﬁﬁﬁ QSDBA—-. Date: 10/10/2024




W Ruekert - Mielke

October 8, 2024

Dr. Anjuman Islam

Water Utility Director

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, WI 53403

Re: REBID 42-Inch Transmission Water Main Phase 2 Graceland to Osborne Boulevard
Final Application for Payment
Project W-21-2, Segment 3.32

Dear Dr. Islam:

Enclosed with this letter, please find the closeout Change Order No. 2 and Application for Payment No.
10 for the above-mentioned project. The intention of the closeout Change Order is to adjust the Contract
Price for Work completed and to set Contract dates.

In accordance with paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the Contract
Documents, the Contractor for this Project, Super Excavators, Inc. has submitted a final Application for
Payment and has furnished the enclosed Contract-required items:

Guarantees, bonds, test reports and certificates.

Consent of Surety to Final Payment.

Certificate of continuation of coverage for claims-made and completed operations insurance.
Satisfactory evidence of release of all liens and claims.

List of Subcontractors, Suppliers, and service providers performing, furnishing, or procuring labor,
services, and materials on the Project.

O, g GOIRY =

You may want to have your legal counsel and insurance advisor review the respective lien waivers,
bonding, and insurance documents to verify legal effectiveness.

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78
39 of the Contract Documents we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing
WisDOT’s Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT’s CRCS and that labor/payroll data be
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.

If all are of the above has been completed satisfactorily, we recommend final payment, and give notice
(enclosed), that the completed Work is acceptable subject to the provisions of General Conditions
paragraph 15.07.

The date of Substantial Completion for this project was July 21, 2023. In accordance with paragraph
15.08 of the General Conditions, the Contractor was required to promptly repair or correct defective Work
for a period of one year from the date of Substantial Completion and has since expired.

~8022-10031 42" Plant to Perry Watermain > 312 Phase 2 > Correspondence > Islam-20241008-42-inch Transmission WM Phase 2 Final Application for Payment~
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com



B Ruekert-Mielke N

Dr. Islam

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
October 8, 2024

Page 2

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

Clun . iz

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:bef

Enclosure

cc: Jaclyn Bosanec, Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
Ken Scolaro, Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities

~8022-10031 42" Plant to Perry Watermain > 312 Phase 2 > Correspondence > Islam-20241008-42-inch Transmission WM Phase 2 Final Application for Payment~
Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com



CONSENT OF . OWNER
SURETY COMPANY ~ ARCHIECT

TO FINAL PAYMENT SURETY
(SIMILAR TO ATA DOCUMENT G707)

|

Bond Number: 30118169

PROJECT: 42-inch Transmission Water Main Phase 2
{nane, address) Graceland Boulevard to Osbome Boulevard Base Bid

. Engineer's Project No, 8022-10031.202, Project W-21-2
TO (Owier)

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:

| | CONTRACT FOR: Construction

Raclne Water and Wastewater Ulility
800 Center Street
Racine, Wl 53403

l CONTRACT DATE: Fsbruary 23, 2022

CONTRACTOR: Super Excavators, Inc.
N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenus
Menomones Falls, Wi 53051

In accordanice with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated dbéve, the (here insert name and
address of Surety Conpany)

Continental Casualty Company
151 N. Franklin Street
Chicago, L. 60606

on bond of (hers insert nama and address of Contractor)

Super Excavators, Inc. .
N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue , CONTRACTOR,
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

, SURETY COMPANY,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Coniractor, and agrees that the final payment to the Contractor shali not relieve the
Surety Commany of any of its cbligations to (here insest name and address of Owner}

Racihe Water and Wastewater Ufility

800 Center Sireat

Racine, W1 53403 , OWNER,

as set forth in the said Surety Coinpany's bond.

N WITNESS WHEREOF,
The Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this 26th day of June ., 2024
C,ASUAQ
\
Congtinental Casualty Company év“/'_'\r" 0

( GORFO RATE\%
-~ )
e Z
SEAL [/ ¢

Attest: CD_O

(Seal): Witness __Randy L. Brehmer, Attorney-in-Fact
Title

1897

Note: This form is intended to be nsed as a companion document fo the Confractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Clafms, Current Edition




POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That Continental Casualty Company. an [llinois msurance company, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford. an
[linois insurance company. and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsy lvania, a Pennsylvania insurance company (herein called “the CNA Companies™). are
duly organized and existing insurance companies having their principal offices in the City of Chicago, and State of IHhinois, and that they do by virtue of the signatures
and seals herein affixed hereby make. constitute and appoint

Randy L. Brehmer, Terence R Geszvain, Jason A Braatz, Chris Brehmer, Melissa Babiak, Linda Mengel, Cynthia J

Brehmer, Individually

of Butler, WL their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact wath full power and authority hereby conferred to sign. seal and execute for and on their behalf bonds.
undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature
- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind them thereby as fully and to the same extent as 1f such instruments were signed by a duly authonized officer of their insurance companies and all the acts of
said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given 1s hereby ratified and confirmed

This Power of Attorney 1s made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws and Resolutions, printed below, duly adopted, as mdicated, by the
Boards of Directors of the insurance companies

In Witness Whereof, the CNA Companies have caused these presents to be signed by their Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed on this
Ist day of November, 2023

Continental Casualty Company
National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford
American Casualty Compam of Reading, Pennsylvania

Larry l\aslen Vice President
State of South Dakota, County of Minnehaha, ss

On this 1st day of November, 2023, before me personally came Larry Kasten to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say  that he resides in
the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota. that he 1s a Vice President of Continental Casualty Company, an Illinois insurance company, National Fire Insurance
Company of Hartford, an Illinois insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvama insurance company described in and
which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seals of said insurance companies. that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals. that
they were so affixed pursuant to authonity given by the Boards of Directors of said insurance companies and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to Tike authority,

and acknowledges same to be the act and deed ui sad msurance Lompamcs
l
My ic . 3 < £ M. BENT :
My commission expires : AT TR G i
i SOUTH DAKOTA 3
* +

March 2, 2026 M Bent Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

[. D. Johnson, Assistant Secretary of Continental Casualty Company, an [Ihinois insurance company , National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, an [llmors
insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania. a Pennsylvania insurance company do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney
herein above set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Laws and Resolutions of the Board of Directors of the insurance companies printed below are still
in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said insurance companies this 26th day of  June L2024
Continental Casualty Company
National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford
American Casualty Company of Reading. Pennsylvania

dﬂoﬁm

D Johnson Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF EACH OF CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY, NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF
HARTFORD. and AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, PENNSYLVANIA (as defined above, the “CNA Companies”)

This Power of Attorney 15 made and exccuted pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the above CNA
Companies at a meeting held on May 12, 1995

“RESOLVED: That any Senior or Group Vice President may authorize an officer to sign specific documents, agreements and instruments on behalf of the
Company provided that the name of such authonzed officer and a description of the documents. agreements or instruments that such officer may sign will be
provided in writing by the Senior or Group Vice President to the Secretary of the Company prior to such execution becoming effective ™

This Power of Attorney is signed by Larry Kasten, Vice President, who has been authorized pursuant to the above resolution to execule power of attorneys on
behalf of each of the CNA Companies

This Power of Attomey is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the above
Companies by unanimous written consent dated the 25% day of Apnil, 2012

“Whereas, the bylaws of the Company or specific resolution of the Board of Directors has authorized various officers (the “Authorized Officers”) to execute
various policies, bonds. undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. and

Whereas, from time to time, the signature of the Authorized Officers, in addition to being provided in original, hard copy format, may be provided via facsimile ot
otherwise in an electronic format (collectively. “Electronic Signatures™). Now therefore be 1t resolved  that the Electronic Signature of any Authorized Officer
shall be valid and binding on the Company "~

This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and sealed by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and by the authority of the
following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the above CNA Companies by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of Apnil, 2022

“RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to raufy
and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company ™

Go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity.

Form F8853-8/2023



e IS
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE PATE W0

9/512024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBEROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ERHE‘;‘CT Josh McDonough

l\cﬁg{ﬁgaﬁy_céfr;_ﬁ?ﬁgemy LLC :,g;m,g" Nfﬂ- Exty 314-594-2661 [ P2 oy 888-307-1561

825 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 200 ADDREsS: Josh.mcdanough@marshmma.com

Chesterfield MO 63017 INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Phoenix Insurance Company 25623

INSURED SUPEREXCAV1| ysurer B : Travelers Indemnity Company 25658

Super Exc¢avators, Inc.

N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. INSURER ¢ : Travelers Property Casualty Co of Amer 25674

Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 INSURER D : Travelers Indemnity Company of CT 25682
INSURER E : Evanston Insurance Company 35378
INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 557024904 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
MWDDIYYYY) | (MM/BDIYYYY)

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WD POLICY NUMBER LIMITS
A | X | coMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CO3P392288 11112024 11112025 | EACH OCCURRENCE $2,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES {Ea occurrence) | $300,000
X Conlractual Liab MED EXP {Any one person) $ 10,000
X XCU Coverage PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $4,000,000
pouicy | X | IS Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 4,000,000
OTHER; §
B | AUTOMOBILELIABILITY 8103P406168 111/2024 1112025 | GOMBEDPINGLELIMIT 1 51,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | § Included
OWNED SCHEDULED .
OWNED iy || SeHEn BODILY INJURY (Per aceident)| § Included
X | HIRED X | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s Included
| A | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY |(Per accident)
$
C | X | UMBRELLALIAB X | occur CUP3P447301 111/2024 1/1/2025 | EACH OCGURRENCE $10,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $10,000,000
oo | X | RETENTIONS 10000 $
D |WORKERS COMPENSATION UB3P373317 1112024 1zozs X {BER . | SFH
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
It yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
£ | Pollution Liabit MMAENV004048 111/2024 1/1/2026 | 55,000,000 $25k Rentention
Professional nglr:rility $5,000,000 $50K Rentention
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)

RE: Project #8022-10031,202 REBID 42-inch Transmission Water Main Phase 2 Graceland Boulevard to Osborne Boulevard

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc., Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities, City of Racine & Village of Mount Pleasant are included as Additional Insured(s) for General
Liability, Automobile Liability and Umbrella Liability with respect to work performed by the Named Insured, if required by written contract, agreement or permit
and subject to the provisions and limitations of the policy. General Liability, Automobile Liability and Umbrella Liability coverage is considered primary and
non-contributory, if required by written contract, agreement or permit and subject to the provisions and limitations of the policy. A waiver of subrogation Is
granted for General Liability, Autornobile Liability, Worker's Compensation and Umbrella Liability coverage where permitted by law and if required by written
contract, agreement or permit and subject to the provisions and limitations of the policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROV|SIONS,

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway

Waukesha WI 53188 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Cerrmo

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED - AUTOMATIC STATUS
IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT (CONTRACTORS)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
The following is added to SECTION Il - WHO IS AN
INSURED:

Any person or organization that:

a.

You agree in a written contract or agreement to
include as an additional insured on this Coverage
Part; and

Has not been added as an additional insured for
the same project by attachment of an endorse-
ment under this Coverage Part which includes
such person or organization in the endorsement's
schedule;

is an insured, but:

a.

CGD6040219

Only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or
"property damage" that occurs, or for "personal
injury" caused by an offense that is committed,
subsequent to the signing of that contract or
agreement and while that part of the contract or
agreement is in effect; and

Only as described in Paragraph (1), (2) or (3) be-
low, whichev er applies:

(1) If the written contract or agreement specifical-
ly requires you to provide additional insured
coverage to that person or organization by
the use of:

(a) The Additional Insured — Owners, Les-
sees or Contractors — (Form B) endorse-
ment CG 20 10 11 85; or

(b) Either or both of the following: the Addi-
tional Insured — Owners, Lessees or Con-
tractors — Scheduled Person Or Organi-
zation endorsement CG 20 10 10 01, or
the Additional Insured — Owners, Lessees
or Contractors — Completed Operations
endorsement CG 20 37 10 01;

the person or organization is an additional in-

sured only if the injury or damage arises out

of "your work" to which the written contract or
agreement applies;

(2) If the written contract or agreement specifical-
ly requires you to provide additional insured
coverage to that person or organization by
the use of:

(@) The Additional Insured — Owners, Les-
sees or Contractors — Scheduled Person
or Organization endorsement CG 20 10
07 04 or CG 20 10 04 13, the Additional
Insured — Owners, Lessees or Contrac-
tors — Completed Operations endorse-
ment CG 20 37 07 04 or CG 2037 04 13,
or both of such endorsements with either
of those edition dates; or

(b) Either or both of the following: the Addi-
tional Insured — Owners, Lessees or Con-
tractors — Scheduled Person Or Organi-
zation endorsement CG 20 10, or the Ad-
ditional Insured — Owners, Lessees or
Contractors — Completed Operations en-
dorsement CG 20 37, without an edition
date of such endorsement specified;

the person or organization is an additional in-
sured only if the injury or damage is caused,
in whole or in part, by acts or omissions of
you or your subcontractor in the performance
of "your work" to which the written contract or
agreement applies; or

(3) If neither Paragraph (1) nor (2) above applies:

(a) The person or organization is an addi-
tional insured only if, and to the extent
that, the injury or damage is caused by
acts or omissions of you or your subcon-
tractor in the performance of "your work"
to which the written contract or agree-
ment applies; and

(b) Such person or organization does not
qualify as an additional insured with re-
spect to the independent acts or omis-
sions of such person or organization.

The insurance provided to such additional insured is
subject to the following provisions:

a.

© 2017 The Travelers Indemnity Company. All rights reserved.

If the Limits of Insurance of this Coverage Part
shown in the Declarations exceed the minimum
limits required by the written contract or agree-
ment, the insurance provided to the additional in-
sured will be limited to such minimum required
limits. For the purposes of determining whether

Page 1 of 2




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Page 2 of 2

this limitation applies, the minimum limits required
by the written contract or agreement will be con-
sidered to include the minimum limits of any Um-
brella or Excess liability coverage required for the
additional insured by that written contract or
agreement. This provision will not increase the
limits of insurance described in Section Ill — Limits
Of Insurance.

The insurance provided to such additional insured

does not apply to:

(1) Any "bodily injury", "property damage" or
"personal injury" arising out of the providing,
or failure to provide, any professional archi-
tectural, engineering or surveying services,
including:

(@) The preparing, approving, or failing to
prepare or approve, maps, shop draw-
ings, opinions, reports, surveys, field or-
ders or change orders, or the preparing,
approving, or failing to prepare or ap-
prove, drawings and specifications; and

(b) Supervisory, inspection, architectural or
engineering activities.

(2) Any "bodily injury" or "property damage"
caused by "your work" and included in the
"products-completed operations hazard" un-
less the written contract or agreement specifi-
cally requires you to provide such coverage
for that additional insured during the policy
period.

The additional insured must comply with the fol-

lowing duties:

(1) Give us written notice as soon as practicable
of an "occurrence" or an offense which may

()

3

4

© 2017 The Travelers Indemnity Company. All rights reserved.

result in a claim. To the extent possible, such
notice should include:

(a) How, when and where the "occurrence"
or offense took place;

(b) The names and addresses of any injured
persons and witnesses; and

(c) The nature and location of any injury or
damage arising out of the "occurrence" or
offense.

If a claim is made or "suit" is brought against
the additional insured:

(a) Immediately record the specifics of the
claim or "suit" and the date received; and

(b) Notify us as soon as practicable and see
to it that we receive written notice of the
claim or "suit" as soon as practicable.

Immediately send us copies of all legal pa-
pers received in connection with the claim or
"suit", cooperate with us in the investigation
or settlement of the claim or defense against
the "suit", and otherwise comply with all policy
conditions.

Tender the defense and indemnity of any
claim or "suit" to any provider of other insur-
ance which would cover such additional in-
sured for a loss we cover. However, this con-
dition does not affect whether the insurance
provided to such additional insured is primary
to other insurance available to such additional
insured which covers that person or organiza-
tion as a named insured as described in Par-
agraph 4., Other Insurance, of Section IV —
Commercial General Liability Conditions.

CG D6 04 02 19




{Bupsr seddng gng) 1sn senddng qng
"oul "axjal @ Wexeny ubuAded 5102 @

1 jo | obedq

fosuon syelt

GOOES M "PISUN004E JQ J9II9X M 0F2S1

sganIeg ueylodonsy

Jeydsy 991ES IM 'BUSSINEM 'Y JoBuipeg 0S9ETMEN uejoq pue sufed
2]10U0D 90PES IM 'ouioey 'PY SSHEQ 000T SMEC MV
d00d 08019 "TL 10[3g WINOS ‘DY INH SMIEId 9Ly dnosg adig uosdwoyy
Addng sBumt pue adig LGLES M ‘UIag MON 1a SJaBoy M 55951 Utel puE 8J0D

(10afo1d noybnosy | Bupsiy ueluen)

pejiddng [eHajeN 10 pauLIoia g 3OM SSoIppY Jeyddns 1035985U00GNS JO BweN
2 ] v
. ‘ :epeq uopeonddy PJEASINOG SUI0GSQ O} PAZASINOG PURJEIRID Z 8SBU UIBI J0JEM UOISSIISURL) YU-2y QIEEY “(oolose) 404
Inossold - 0} "ON JuswAed 1o} uonesjddy s Jojoeiuo) si9]|ddng @ si0joeIU0INS JO Bunsii



"ou| ‘siojeAedxq Jadng

EEREREEE

“1deoxa ‘sesueusundde
pue Bulpjing pies jo yedsJ Jo UojeIS}E ‘Uojjoaie BU} J0f PBYSIUING S[EUSBLL ||B Joj pue pawopad Joge| || Jo}

pleAeinog aulogsQ 0} pJeAsjnog puUE|edels)

Z 9seUd Ule]y Jeje\\ UOISS|WSUEL] zf

'S8 paquosap ‘UISUOIS|AA Jo 8lelg ‘Aunoy) supey Ul pajenys Bujeq swes

L uone|ejsu] AyaN punosBispun o}

‘10j0B.J)U0D *0U| 'si0jeARdX3 Jodng  Ag
‘Jaumo AN JejemelsepN B Joje\\ aujoey  10f

‘ojunasey) saoueusyndde ey o} pue paliedss Jo passlje ‘pajosie ‘pejoale eq o} Jnoge sBulpjing Lo pue

pue| uo usy] Joj swie pue subl ||e aAlem Ageley | ‘Panedl ONEA JO
¥20¢ ‘vg Anp

NAT 40 YaAIVM




_— / -
vz/6l6 r\wl«ﬁ“ \kw\\\\x

YIOVNVA LIGTHO - NOQdIH NATILIVY W8 3 8100

_lind up usf jo IsAle A

“jdaoxe ‘seoueue)indde
pue Bupiing ples o Jiedal Jo UofRIS)E ‘Uo)O8Ie B} Jo} Pays|uiny S|EUejew jie Joj PUe paulouad Joge] (| Jo}

Z- 12~ 1991014 - piEASINOg 8Ul0gS()) 0] pieAe|nog puelesels)

Z 9sellg Uiy JO)e\\ UOISS[WSUelL ,Z¥

'S paqLIOSep ‘UISUDDSIAA J0 81E)S ‘AUNDD ™ g 2= UL pajen)is Buleq awes

adid Jo}
*10}0RUCD ‘oU| ‘si0jeneoxy Jedns  Aq
‘Joumo AN JOIEMB)SE AN PUE IBJRA\ BUIDEY  10)

‘gjunasey) seoueustindde ey 0} pue paljedel Jo palelje ‘psiosie 'pejosls eq 0) Jnoge sBuiping uo pue
puE| Lo US)| J0j SWIEO pue sjYBL e aAem Ageday | ‘paaioal enjea Jod
¥¢0¢ ‘g Jequejdeg

"““"NIT1 4O HIAIVM




od|d ucsdwoy f

N1 Uf UeiT JO JOABA

Ydaoxa ‘seoueusyundde
pue Buiping pres Jo Jyeded Jo uojjelo)je ‘uojjoale auj) Jo} paysiwing s|euejew |je Joj pue pauuoped Joge jfe Joj

Z-L2~MW 108l01d - pIBAS|nog SLLI0qSQ O} PJeAS|Nog PUBIRo.Is)

Z ©5Bld U[e JoJe\ Uoissiwsuel] zy

'Se paquIosep ‘UISUOIS|IAA JO exelg ‘Aluno) uws,.udM ul pajenyis Buieq awes

edid 104
‘10J0BLUOD "0u| 'siojeAeaxd ledng  Ag
‘Jaumo AN Jslema)se M\ pue JeJeps eujoey 1o}

‘ojunaJaly) seoususLindde ey o} pue paledal Jo paJslje ‘pejoale ‘pajoele eq 0} Jnoge sbu|pjing uo pue
pue| uo usj Joj swiejp pue s)ybl |le eaem Aqaley | ‘PeAiBdal enjeA 10
$202 'G Jequeydeg

"N 40 HHAIVM




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Upon receipt of payment in the amount of $34,902.90

the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land
hereafter described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications
made or furnished or to be made or furnished for the improvement of said lands
being done for Super Excavatiors, Inc (Customer) by A.W. Oakes

& Son, Inc. (Contractor), said land being situated in Racine

(Job Location), State of Wisconsin
Described as follows (contract number, name of contract & project owner)

Job Name: SuperEx-RWU 42 WM Phase 2 Concrete

Customer Job #:
AWO Job #: 22115

Project Owner: Racine water & Wastewater Utility

Original Contract Price: 477,995.00
Approved Change Orders 220,062.59
Contract To Date 698,057.59
Payments Received to Date: 663,154.69
This Payment: 34,902.90
Balance after This Payment: 0.00

wwr Y 1 o) e b
AW. t;axes & Son, Inc.

Ne—

VORI ON

Signarure

CFO/VP

Title

07/25/24

Date

NOTE: This waiver shall only become effective when the Customer's final payment, for
$34.902.90 has been received by Contractor and cleared Contractor's Bank.




“TVAr 34068520801 _—
2% W

1dd Wv H : w _ .VNON\N\m usu...o_maone

uejoq g auAed

- JInd Ul uor 4O JeAIRAA
“daoxa ‘seoueusjndde
pue Bup|ing ples Jo Jjeded 0 uoljels)fe ‘uojjoale eu} Jo} peysiuing sieuelew e Joj pue pauuced Joge| |2 Jo)
pleasnog auiogsQ O) PIEASINOY pPue|edei)
Z 9Seyd U\ Joje\\ UOISS{WSUel ] 2

‘se paquosep ‘UISUODSIAA JO JBlg ‘Alunoy - euioBy U| pejenyis Buleq awes

JuslioAed Jo}

‘10}0B.4U0D "OU| ‘'siojeAeoxd jedng  Ag
‘1OUMO AWM JOJEMBISENN 1§ JOJAA BUloRy 0}

‘ojunaley} seaueusindde ey} 0 pue palledad Jo palaye 'pejoslo ‘pajoale aq o) Jnoge sBuip|ing uo pue
" pue| uo usl] Joj swieo pue s)ybi |je saem Agelay | ‘paAledsl anjeA Jo-
y2oe ‘v Anp

NI 40 J3AIVM

4699%5/302S L-2vv6-030t-v23T-£+01L 9031 :q) edojpaug ubisnaeq



L0917 ol (Yol Mvvisas
ﬁ “0U| 869[A18S uBjljodoRBI

Y

N ] [iNd Ul uelT Jo JeAlz M
qdooxe 'senueue)ndde
pue Bulping ples jo Jizdal Jo uoness)je ‘LojoaIe au) Joj PaYS|UN siejisjew ||e 1o} pue pauuoyad 1042 (e 1o}

DIEASINOE euloqsQ 0 PJBABINOE pLUBledslo

Z B5BL|d Ui\ JOIEAL UCISSIWSURIL 2

'8 POQUOSEp 'UISLADE|AN JO S]ElS ‘AunoD QueEy Ul pajenyis Sulaq owes

ABAING 40

|OJ0RIKIOD "oll] 'siojeABoxa Jedng  Aq

T “JBUMO AN JOleMBISEA B JOJBAA BUIDBY  J0)

‘gunelet)) seoueuayndde ay) o) pue pasjeded Jo peielje 'PEIOSIe 'PRjIBIL By O} INOE sBuipng uo pue
pue| Uo usl| Joj swiejo pue siyBH (|8 aMem Agaisy | 'panadal enjeA Jod

y20e ‘¥¢ Ainr

NHIT 40 H3AIYM




