Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE
PUBLIC LIBRARY
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

2022036 - Racine Public Library Interior Renovation

Page 1 of 1

C.O.No. 3 Funding Account (s) Original Contract 5 1,783,280.00
Previous C.O.'s $ 50,922.55
20710 57200 Contract Total $ 1,834,202.55
Contractor ~ Raasch Construction & Engineering
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
1 [Sprinkler Changes LS 1.0 @|$ 1,784.00 | $ - $ 1,784.00
2 |Relocate Transformer from Room 212 to Room 222 LS 1.0 @| % 756.00 | $ - $ 756.00
3 |Demo Pendant Mount Fixtures, Furnish and Install F3 Fixtures LS 1.0 $ 2,086.00| $ - $ 2,086.00
4 |New Manual Roller Shage in Study 218 LS 1.0 @| $ 1,073.11 | $ B $ 1,073.11
5 [New Meeting Room Lights LS 1.0 @| % 2,043.00 | $ - $ 2,043.00
6 |Addiitional Painting LS 1.0 @| % 227950 | § - $ 2,279.50
7 |Receptacle at Microwave LS 1.0 @| 3 614.00 | $ - $ 614.00
8 |Additional Power below Monitor LS 1.0 @ $ 825.00 $ 825.00
$ 2
$ 5
$ B
$ =
$ =
$ B
$ =
$ -
$ .
Total Decrease $ -
Total Increase $ 11,460.61
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ 11,460.61
Adjusted Contract Amount .. ... ... ... $ 1,845 ,663.16
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all
provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Racine Public Library - Executive Director Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date




Change Order: S umma f'y 4 date of issvance: 02.13.23

project: Racine Public Library
75 7th St,
Racine, W1 53403

owner: Racine Public Library
75 7th 5t,
Racine, WI 53403

architect: product architecture + design
811 W. Evergreen Suite 405
Chicago Il 60642

contractor: Rasch Constiuciion & Engineering. Inc
4715 Green Bay Road
Kenosha, W1 53144

Changa fo Contract | Descriptian of work(Including any attachments):  This change order is summary of CO #0724,
025, 027, and 029 See aMtached summary sheel and back up for review and approval.

Qriginal Contract Sum: $1,783,280.00
Net Change by Chonge Orders: $50,922.55
Current Contract Sum: $1,834,202.55
Change to Contract Sum by this Change order: $5699.11
New Contract Sum: $1,839,901.11
Additional Days to Contract Duration: 0 days

New Date of Substantial Completion:

The conditions of this change order Inclucing any changes 1o the project cost and duration are not accepted,
authorized, or executed until signed by the Owner and Contractor.

architect:

Eg architeciure + design
< Vi

{sgnatura]

{printed noma and date)

contractor:
Rasch Construction & Englneering, Inc

R OL U

{signature)

Evva kel 2/ry/ze23

(printed name and date}

owher:

Racine Public Libr, .
2

(signature)

Argets Fimermenn oaal|@3

(pr]nred‘nume and date)

product architecture + design / www.product-archilects com



N A~ AT Y
CONSTRUCTION
& ENGRHEERNG

Change Order Request Breakdown

Project: Racine Public Library Renovation RCE Job No.: 22-023
Location: Racipe, WI Request #: COR 027
" Date: Friday, January 27, 2023
Revised:

Request to demo (3) pendant mounted fixtures. Furnish and install (3) new F3 fixtures

Quantity Material Price Per Total

Materlal Total § -

Labor Hours Rate Total

Labor Total § -

Subcontractors Qty Rate Per Total
Gurtz Electric 1 lot $ 1,897.00

Subcontraclor Total $ 1,897.00
SUBTOTAL $ 1,897.00
DIRECT COST $ 1,897.00

15% |Rasch OH&P $ -
10%|Rasch Sub OH&P $ 189.00
TOTAL COST $ 2,086.00

4715 Green Bay Road  Kenosha, WI 33144
Phone: (262) 657-6342 tax: (262) 657-0801



GURTZ.

ELECTRIC CO.

January 23, 2023

Bryan Yakel

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
4715 Green Bay Rd.

Kenosha, WI 53144

Re: Racine Public Library
J5073 — GE-CO #11 — Added F3 Fixtures

Mr. Bryan Yakel,

Gurtz Electric has finalized our cost impact review for the changes to our scope of work as referenced
above.

INet SCOPE OF WOTK i uasusuesii s o s 0w i i i s o Vs 5 s s e s e 4 S s $1,897.00

Scope of Work
3 Demo Existing Pendant Mounted Fixture
3 Furnish & Install New F3 Fixture

Qualilicalions and Clarifications:
1. This proposal does not include any additional WBE/MBE participation
2. Proposal is valid for 30 days. Gurtz Electric reserves the right to re-price this proposal if not
approved within the allotted time
3. Our proposal is based on our review and understanding of the request provided to us, and we
assume no responsibility once accepted for any information found to be incomplele, inaccurate or

missing

Please do not hesitate to reach out with any questions

Sincerely,

Jake Cundiff
Project Manager
Gurtz Electric Co.



Project: Racine Public Library - J5073

J5073 CO#011 - Added F3 Fixtures - Breakdown

GURTZ ELECTRIC COMPANY - 77 WEST SEEGERS ROAD - ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, I 60005

Estimator: Jake Cundiff Print Date: 1/23/2023
Proposal Summary
Material Standard Labor
Breakdown Material Cost (See Attached Sheets) $ 703.54 | |Journeyman Hours (See Attached Sheets) 0.00
$ Journeyman Cast Per Hour $ 74.47
$ Journeyman Net Cost § .
$ - Foreman Hours 0.00
$ - Foreman Cost Per Hour $ 79.87
$ - Foreman Net Cost $ .
$ - General Foreman Hours 9.85
$ - General Foreman Cost Per Hour $ 82,57
NET Material §$ 703.54 | General Foreman Net Cost § 813.31 |
“Subcontractors ~ Premium Labor |
Journeyman Overtime Hours 0.00
$ - Premiuim Cost Per Hour $ 37.24
% = Journeyman O.T. Net Cost % =
$ - Foreman Overtime Hours 0.00
% - Premium Cost Per Hour $ 39.94
3 - Foreman Overtime Net Cost § |
Gen. Foreman Overtime Hours 0.00
Premium Cost Per Hour $ 41,29
Net Sub Contractors § - Gen. Foreman O.T. Net Cost § -
Direct Job Expenses Shift or DT Labor (Adjust as needed)

Description Qty Rate/% Line Total Journeyman 2nd Shift Hours 0.00
Expendable Tools 0.00 2.00% $ - Premium Cost Per Hour 3 74.47
Clean Up 0.00 3.00% & . Journeyman 2nd Shift Net Cost § v |
Badging 0.00 $ 100 % - Foreman 2nd Shift Hours 0.00
Trucking - Delivery 0.00 $ 100.00 $ - Premium Cost Per Hour $ 79.87
Parking 0.00 $ 2800 $ - Foreman 2nd Shift Net Cost § -
Fire Caulking 0.00 $ 6500 § B Gen. Foreman 2nd Shlift Hours 0.00
Coring/Scanning - up to 2" 0.00 $ 40000 § Premium Cost Per Hour 82.57
Coring/Scanning 2-1/2" - 4" 0.00 $ 500.00 & - Gen, Foreman 2nd Shift Net Cost $ -

NET Job vExpern‘ses $ -
Engineering Cost Final Proposal Review

Description Qty Rate Line Total NET Material $703.54
BIM 0.00 $ 9259 % - NET Direct Job Expenses $0.00
Design Build/Drafting 0.00 $ 10582 § - NET Engineering Costs $125.00
Commissioning 0.00 $ 10943 § - Total Cost less Labar, Sub Conl & OH/P $828.54
Project Manager 100  §$ 12500 $ 126.00
As-Buills 0.00 $ 7500 §$ - Allowable Mark Up OH/P 15.00% $128.42

$ = Total Cost less Labor & Sub Contractors $956.96

$ &
$ - Standard Labor $813.31
Premium Labaor $0.00
Net Engineering $ 125.00 | |Shift or DT Labor $0.00
. - ' Allowable Mark Up OH/P 15.00% $126,06
Total Labor Cost Including OH/P $939.38

MBE/WBE Portion
MBE Portion 15% NET Subconlractors $0.00
WBE Portion 10% Subcontractors OH/P 10.00% $0.00
Total MBE/WBE Portion _ o ~ Total Subcontractors Cost $0.00
Allowable Mark Up OH/P

[ Sum of above $1,896.34
General Contractor: Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc. Bond 0.00% $0.00
Total Material Sales Tax 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL PROPOSAL COST $1.896.34

Proposal Summary Page 1 of 1



Racine Public Library Estimator: jeundiff

Job Name: Racine Public Library
Contractor:

Estimator: jcundiff
Notes:

Bid Date:

Summary Description - Extended

CO#O11-Added F3 | $703.54
Fixtures _ I

Top Sheet
Raw Cost

Tax
Raw Cost with Tax

Overhead
Profit
Total Return Amount

Total Return %
Remaining Labor Hours

Price
Bond

Sell Price
Adjusted Sell (Admin)

Adjusted Sell Return  0.00%

Cost Totals
Name

Materials

Labor

Supplier Quotes
SubContractors
Direct Job Expense
Equipment Rental

Bid Summary Report

$/Sq Ft
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

1/23/2023 9:28:03 AM McCormick Systems, Inc.

Job #118
e —— [ — N e i
o %i o Adjustedi o E)‘(‘ten)déd. - %I o 'Adjus_ted;
" "1'06'.’60%1 ' "s?os'.sli! T 'éjssl"'%dd.db% T Toss)
|
$1,641.78 Sales per Month $0.00
$0.00 Return per Month $0.00
$1,641.78 Price per Square Foot $0.00
$164.18 Hours per Square Foot 0.00
$90.30 Square Feet 0.00
$254.48 Job Months 0.00
13.42% Hours per Week 40.00
0.00 Average Hourly Rate w/ Burden 82.57
$1,896.25 Workers per Day 0.00|
$0.00 Total Hours 9.85
$1,896.25 Markup Sales Tax (Overhead) No
$0.00 Markup Sales Tax (Profit) No
$0.00 Use Bond Table No

Project %
42.85%
49.53%

0.00%
0.00%
7.81%
0.00%

Page 1 of 2



Bid Summary Report

Racine Public L|brary Estimator: jcundiff Jobh #118
L“ébc_)r"_ i e o S R, sy
Percent Hours Hourly Burden
Class Description of Total Distributed Rate Rate Percent Labor Cost
Jw 0.00% 0.00 $46.38 $28.09 60.56% $0.00
F 0.00% 0.00 $51.02 $28.85 56.55% $0.00
GF .10000% . 985 $6334  $2923 5480% __ $813.23
Totals 100 00% ) 85 $53.34 829, 23 54 80% $813 23
[Mark_Ups T T T overkeap 0 T T PROFIT
Total % Amount % Amounti
Materials $703.54 + 10.00% $773.90 + 5.00% $812.59
Labor $813.23 + 10.00% $894.56 + 5.00% $939. 28!
Supplier Quotes $0.00 + 10.00% $0.00 + 5.00% $0.00;
SubContractors $0.00 + 10.00% $0.00 + 5.00% $0.00r
Direct Job Expense $125.00 + 10.00% $137.50 + 5.00% $144.38
Equipment Rental . e 9000 + 1000%  $0.00 + 500%  $0.00
Totals $1,641 78 10. 00% $1 805 95 5 00% $1 896 25
Tax Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $703.54 0.00% $0.00
Labor $813.23 0.00% $0.00
Supplier Quotes $0.00 0.00% $0.00
SubContractors $0.00 0.00% $0.00]
Direct Job Expense $0.00 0.00% $0.00
Equipment Rental 000 . 000% ___  $000
Total Tax "7$0.00
Direct Job Expense - - 'E
Name Supplier Labor Hours  Tax (0.0%) Unit Cost Mult Amount
Telephone 0.00 No $200.00 0.00 $0.00
Permit/ Fees 0.00 No $500.00 0.00 $0.00‘
Fuel, Qil & Gas 0.00 No $400.00 0.00 $0.00
BIM 0.00 No $125.00 0.00 $0.00
Asbuilts 0.00 No $75.00 0.00 $0.00[
Project 0.00 No $125.00 1.00 $125.00,
Management T e e ——— S -
Totals: 0.00 $125 OOI-
172312023 ©:28:03 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page 2 of 2



WV 82’6 £202/€2/L

WELar =0
HO0E FO0F

SinoH 22Ud

PaPLAILE JO % | PRPUSIXT IO %

s 5w
08125 ameg0
1res _uL_m £0
®Es |zoT
00e19% Ibgoe
0zLs Naeg
(o5 ey
Evis U0z
5i:0% 43000
BITS [tzs
8528 a3laL
zL9% asLD
LEZS xS0
rris Qa0
[ea0s @fs00
£L08 PIsLD
SU1LS qALED
29%61S DPIreD
o= T
000$ pRISa|
oos 9T
VEEOLS 586
_ aaug papuapg 8podD _

3467
25K TUNS

Lo}
Wi 005 00'0s
v oSy 0005
Y 000§
3520 00'0$
200 0008
x/oost 0008
3009 000§
3lsza 0008
3006 00'0$
3002 0008
300 0005
Jops 0005
Josior 0008
J99% 00°0%
1550 0008
= o e
0 | ssqzng | 1 dURNDY

05128
4:23

00'8L9%

oTLs

£V'LS
SL0$

85C$
2198
1678
Els
€908
€208
s1ig
29518
4171
00°0%
000%
TS

ad
pig 2510 3

W 576518 lo0sEL
WoRLoLs |oo'se
3009028 |00%€
E felras o0's
JeL1zs 09
I LLSLS log'y
J 51983 00's
JegE0zs oo
b T |Goe

|
J0LE9S |oo'at
p HTE of'L
Jsaors o'l
J 6y BES o'E
I 20'601$ o0l

a34id
P 2sig

f

CG3ONYHIS ND NHHLZL LL
G3ANVELS ND NHHL¥L 0L
BIIM yduerg :apod)
1502 IHDNNMOG @I1vadn - €4 61L0°00L
sajond Sunybn :spoy)
1V 0078 34IM dOYA ONNED 0LL'E2
sainxi4 Buybn spo))
AVIEHL TV /L 559
HONV 1708 ANIHOVW t/L 6t%'9
siouy/ssabuey :3pod)
WINOQD ANV S/ £65'5C
4330 .2/L-L XQ8 S/¥ 8L5'SE
1SVD 310 NNOD 205 X3 8/ 002’6
TS KT 8/E ELL'6
1708/M ¥9H ANOD 1S #/€  660'9
2/51dN0D LNA v/E €622
/S NNOD LIW3 v/s EST2
pesodxy LN v/€ 609'L
ybBnoy youeig :aped)
x4 Aeg YBIH owaq +OE'EY
uonijowRq :BpoID)

Palguo) ‘pauIqUI) PRLIGWC) ‘PRUIGWO) ‘PGS 335 [3qE]
Ryuend

SWeN wayy & way

S3InXl4 €4 PIPPY - LLO#OD BWeN uolsuaixg
811 JaquinN qor
Aleigri 21jgng auidey :@weN qor



Change Order: Summary 5 date o ssuance:

05.17.23

project: Racine Public Librury
75 7th St,
Racine, WI 53403
owner: Racine Public Librany
757th &,
Racine, WI 53403
architect: procluct urchitecture + clesign

811 W. Evergreen Suite 405
Chicago Il 60642

contracior: Rosch Construction & Engineering. Inc
4715 Green Bay Road
Kenosha, W1 53144

Change to Conirocl | Description of work{including any aitachments): This change order is summary of CO #0372,
033, 034, and 035 See attached summary sheet and back up for review and approval.

Original Contract Sum:
Net Change by Change Orders:
Current Contract Sum:

Change to Contract Sum by this Change order:
New Contract Sum:

Additional Days to Contract Duration:
New Date of Substantial Completion:

$1,783,280.00
$56,621.66
$1,839,901.66

$5761.50
$1,845,663.16

0 days

The condltions of this change order Including uny changes to the project cost and duration are nol accepled

authorized, or exccuted until signed by the Owner and Contraclor.

architect:

grodunt architecture + design
(¢ S

{signature)

i Z
{printed nome and date)

contraclorn:

R%wm‘eering, Inc

{signn;ura]'

Sr.2021

{printed name and dale}

owner:

Racine Public Library -

( ’ '
signature)

fingen %im%e’zww\n 05/18[a3

{primed ame ond date)

product architecture + design / www product-architects.com



08 18LES

Jo)uow mojeq Jemod JEUIOlippE
anemoIoiW Je apeldacal
Buguied jeuonippe

sybij woos Bumeaw

b [ ) - ] P ¢
T ey ﬂ...-..Plﬁ!\irl...!Elrr.nnﬁM SEEE

(sdoss pappy) seimxy ¢4 mau (€) ||eIsul pue saimxy Junow juepusd g owsaq
¢Z¢ W0l 0] 712 Woos Woy Jsuloisuel} Syg paieaoisy
Aiojsiy [eo0) Ul sabueyo senuudg

cz'082'2%8

(adoag pappy) Bulqes eep

(adoog psppy) ando Jaqy

oujoai8 0} Jejesy ajngpsaa abueyo 1soo jeuonipe

(ez1s 0} abueyd) Jies 1B a1}

a1os|e 0} Jsjeay apqnse abueyo

Jomjyw o1 sabueyo

BE¥rL'FES

sabueyn Bunyby

3OM JoNp JO) 1Ipakd

Buuado Jiejs mau je eanongs

Bujuado Jies mau 1B 43I

pajoafal

Jles e [pa1s mau Jo Buyooud aay

$)00) J00p f0) 11palo

G0°L0L'ES

Buiddiys sjeipadxa ' 4oJ1q 03 Yeo wol) Joop abueyn

1le1S 21y Jels 1e Joop pajes maN

gzuoug yieq 01 8|nquseA Anu3 Je Buiwesy mopuips sbueyn
qej uoeaouul Jo Buiped pesodxa je Buljges ejep dn ues|)
13]U30 SSBUISNQ Ui SIPRYS JO) 2139|3 PpY

sselb uo wyy oydels Z-49 8yejeq

Jajua) ssaulsng pue s)oog puodag je sebueyo Buuooy

speay Japjuuds (Z) arow
ysiuy }9one; pue yuis Jabie|
sajou

hmaoum PappYy) 81Z Apnig i abeug Jafloy fenuetl maN

SENIFZE0a [EeL
£20ZILLIS
[ XAVAPRNS
€207/LLIS
£202/LL/S

mwo@_m EN
£20c/ele
g€e0c/eLe
ecoc/ieLie

geQ iy 210 09 ol

SLOTUYI 0LO O feleL
¢2oz/LL/8
¢coz/LLig
[AAAL N
2eoc/ELI8
¢coc/LLig
ceoe/LL/8
2202/1118

600 rLy £00 0D EloL
€ecogivliL
220eiviiL
cecoeivliL
2e0giviiL

ZZ51°20
czog/vtiL
ccog/vLiL

220¢/02/S
¢€¢0¢/0c/S
paubis

9L'£98'6v8'L$ 1503 Pafoud Wwasin

00°082°€8.L'LS 1502 Pafoid (euISuQ
00°628% SEHF 0D
00%19% PEZ 0D
05°6.2'2$ £E# 0D
00°ey0'Z8 ZE£ 0D
LL'EL0'LS a
00'980'Z$ i
00'854%
00°¥8.2°L$
00°168'91$ ZZE QD
00°228'v$ LZ# 0D
00°05+$ 024 00
00'€L8% 6L# O3
00'¥89'¥$ 81# 0D
8L¥EE'SS- LLEOD
00°0vZ$ 910£ 02
00°0%Ze- SLO# Q2
00°0040¢ $L0E00
B'968°LLS SLOH 0D
00°0$ ¢l0# 00
00'8v2'9% LLD# OO
00021 % 0L0# 00
0519123 600# QD
GLLOZ'LS ‘B00# 0D
00°eS9'v$ LO0# QO
0021838 900# 00
0V '6€2'73 S00# CD
00°009'01%- ¥00# 00
00vLy'LS ‘€£00# 00
¢c02/02/s 00°0rv$ 200# 0D
2202/02/S 6.°9GE% L00# @2
9} 'EBE'TS- AsusBupuoo Buuleway
91'C8L 298 ajep 0} sieplio abuey)
00°000°'05$ KousBunuog 1oafo.y

siap1Q abuey) :uonerousy z j9rsT Aeigr ognd supey



0N
4 E

ASCH
\

Reee:

Change Order Request Breakdown

Project: Racine Public Library Renovation RCE Job No.: 22-023
Location: Racine, WI Request #: COR 32 Revised
Date: Thursday, March 9, 2023
Revised:

Quote per punchlist: relocate (2) F3 fixture to east side of screen and reusing existing light. switch,

Quantity Material Price Per Total

Material Total $

Labor Hours Rate Total

Labor Total $

Subcontractors Qty Rate Per Total

Gurtz Electric 1 lot $ 1,858.00

Subcontractor Total $ 1,858.00
SUBTOTAL $ 1,858.00
DIRECT COST $ 1,858.00

15% |Rasch OH&P 5 -
10% |Rasch Sub OH&P $ 185.00
TOTAL COST $ 2,043.00

4710 Green Bay Road  Kenasha, Wi 53144
Phone: (262) 657-6542 Fax: (262) 657-0801




GURTZ.

ELECTRIC CO.

March 9, 2023

Bryan Yakel

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
4715 Green Bay Rd.

Kenosha, W1 53144

Re:  Racine Public Library
J5073 - GE-CO #12.REV1 - Added F3 Fixtures

Mr. Bryan Yakel,

Gurtz Electric has finalized our cost impact review for the changes to our scope of work as referenced

above.

Scope of Work — Added F3 Fixtures Meeting 208

2 Relocate Existing F3 Fixture

LOT Reuse Existing Light Switch for Relocated Fixtures

LOT  Extend Existing Light Branch Circuit Conduit & Wiring from Existing F3 Location to New F3
Location

Seope of WOrk ... $1,858.00

Qualifications and Clarifications:
1. This proposal does not include any additional WBE/MBE participation
2. Proposal is valid for 30 days. Gurtz Electric reserves the right to re-price this proposal if not
approved within the allotted time
3. Our proposal is based on our review and understanding of the request provided to us, and we
assume no responsibility once accepted for any information found to be incomplete, inaccurate or

missing

Please do not hesitate to reach out with any questions
Sincerely,
Jake Cundiff

Project Manager
Gurtz Electric Co.



Change Order Request Breakdown

Project: Racine Public Library Renovation RCE Job No.: 22-023
Location: Racine, WI Request #: COR 33 Additiona! Painting
Date: Thursday, March 16, 2023
Revised:
Extra painting requested by RPL while JDR Painting was onsite. Total of 20.5 hours at $95/ hour and $125 in
materials.
Quantity Material Price Per Total

Material Total $ -

Labor Hours Rate Total

Labor Total $ -

Subcontractors Qty Rate Per Total
JDR Painting 1 ot |$ 207250

Subcontractor Total $ 2,072.50
SUBTOTAL $ 2,072.50
DIRECT COST $ 2,072.50

15% |Rasch OH&P $ -
10% |Rasch Sub OH&P $ 207.00
TOTAL COST $ 2,279.50

4715 Green Bay Road  Kenosha, WI 55144
Phone: {262) 657-6542 Fax: (262) 857-0801



Y {.

( J[Employse Name

. JDR Painting: .,

g . WA 0369
JDR Painting Work Authorization

2 " 4709 Green Bay Rdl, Suille 100 « Kenosha, WI 53144 Date: - s ) - .-g
v Olfice: 262.925.2909 = Fox: 262.744,2745 S T— -—QLML’ QDL
b _2) X e L

/.o"":? .y /. ) . JDR Acctg. Code #:
A_ML%WU_MM JDR. Code #:
Dosaription of work:«~ ‘,j_'ZZ /11’7L f _A_LM Cﬁ

S gy ERAMES

J:eélc.st‘:' : FICE 223,
Aclion' YES. JDFjj'alntlng Is directed to proceed with the warl.
1 ) J::M Procead with Field Work Tickets on Time & Material, * Tickets to be turned i I’ngz_ J,Weekly? When Cowrfie:’e?
2.) D GQuote: Proceed with the wark, with quote from the JOR Office to follow.
3. D Proceed on Lump Sum § Impact on Original Schedule?  Yes IFFIB"'}
ppfer

4) D Work can NOT proceed until notified by office.
Authorlzation to procesd:

(Approval by Authorized Represemtative: GC Supt., PM, Qwneér, Elc.)
* if work is to be completed T&M (Tlme & Matarial) then fil out section below AFTER approval to proceed Is recelved,

_LABOR -  MATERIAS

” uanlity

e

S e B A

SrEvE mAJSc e
X_-{)_ﬁ'ggu 'Pt g

EQUIPMEN'I

SRR r"‘-:g

'-I-:‘),., e ity
i Quanfiny.

Ileiivien

Small Tools Yes or No
Scissor Lifts or Boom Lifts

R R

cription

Is this ilem complete? YES or NO ; If No, list below the scope yet ta bs completed.

JDR Painting will be invoicing your company for the work completed under this "Wtk Authorization”.

i

erLg \acknow!edged by:

S
- SOk K R
e, . "
R e

s - :':

(/DR Painting Rapmsenralivsj

Date:_f) ) werf I DN R

Date: i/« "?-',

WHITE Office copy / YELLOW - Extra / PINK Fleld Copy



[

! =, WA 0370

f ]DR ﬁmtmg Work Authorization

-i 4709 Green Bay Rd, Suite 100 ¢ Kenosha, W1 53144 Date: o o )
_ ia “gad ()
i Olfice: 262.925.2909 » Fax: 262.764.2744 ‘ b
! ORI #_ DD (I,
!
e D .
| C) To: LY RIS Y, JDR Acctg. Code #
: B (Contracier | GC) JDR. Code #:

Y

)
7

S

ARCA 29" (0 chats

i Descrlptlonofw‘grk &L EAMN |, Pl €L ann PALVT £§& &!ﬁ’ WENTS IN :'ﬂl u_ﬂ_#
|
I

Action: YES, JDR Painting is directed to praceed with the work.

2.) D Quote: Proceed with the work, with quota from the JDR Office to follow.

e e T

4) D Wo,rk' can NOT proesed untilt notified by office.
Autharization to proceed:

a) D Pracged en Lump Sum & Impact on Criginal Schedure'ﬂ:? No
ons)

T

(Chock oao)
1) E T&M: Proceed with Field Work Tickets on Time & Material. *  Tickets to bie turned In:  Dally? Waekly? §ihen Complote)
' et gl el o)

{Approvel by Authorized Reprosentative: GC Supt., PM, Quaer, £tc.)

-~ S ——

* If work is to be completed T8M (Time & Material) then fill out section below AFTER approval 1o proceed is réceived.

O

Y e’

IS7EVE mmwy

EQUIPMENT
TR

Small T_oofs Yes or No

Scissor Lifts or Boom Lifts

Je this item complate?ﬁ:é\- NO : If No, list below the scope yet to be completed.
=

]

JOR Palnting will be Involcing your caimpany for the work completed under this "Work Authorization”

( ) JOR Palnting: B w7 Work acknowledged b"{ i ,}
! - -
g pan RPN o e
(JDR Painting R, ve) ) (Veritication of Work campt eled by GC Supt FM, Owner, Etc,)

Date: 4}/ wo ‘.MI' ey 2. by Date: l / { /- S

WHITE: - Office copy / YELLOW-Extra / PINK - Field Copy



P i WA 0371
%]DR Painting Work Authorlzatlon

4709 Green Bay Rd, Sulte 100 » Kenosha, Wi 53144 Date;
Omce' 262.925.2909 « Fax: 262.764.2746 i T
JDR Job #: :ﬁ,lwﬁ - f:) a g

. JDR Acetg. Code #:
To‘ ,ﬁﬂg ﬁ gggg {SZ%{&: 2 »
(Conlrattdr / GC) /—0)@

JDR, Gode #:

Description of wark: '*,? 7" A_;Q’ U#M%QMML{&Q ‘.:n
fn /|

Action: YES, JDR Palnting Is directed to procsed with the work,

(Check one)
“T&M: Proceed with Fleld Work Tickets o Time & Material, © Tickets to be turneckin“" Dally? Weekly? Whan Complete?
rsemSepgaint (circts 0n0)
2.) D Quote: Proceed with the work, with quote from the JOR Office to follow.
‘3) D Pracegd on lLump Sum impact on Original Schedule? Ym\j
. R

4) D Work can NOT proceed until notified by office.
Authotlzation 16 proceed:

{(Appraval by Aulhorized Rapresentative: GC Stipt,, PM, Owner; Elc.)
* If work 18 to be completed T&M (Time & Material) then f il out section below AFTER appréval to proceed is received,

| LABOR _ MATERIALS
Y e e T T i : ‘ - : i st :;§ﬁi,ﬁ[§ ;I“Q.I;Hi_-s;; L YR L syt

EQUIPMENT
DESCTIBNON. 1 e L T AR
, f Small Tools Yes or No
Is this ltem complete? YES or NO : If No, list below lhe scope yet to be completed. Scissor Lifts or Boom Lifts

JDR Palnting will ba involcing your company for the work completed undler this "Work Authorization”.

( i JOR Paing éng" » - “ 2 Work acknowlsdged bBy:j : \
) ,ﬂ T aa B it
- ,(fa—z.m&ﬁﬂ il ;
(JOR Painting Hepresmrahve)\’w (Verificatlon of Work compisted by GC Supt,, PM, Qwner, Etc.)
: : R ¥
Date; Date: ! / . o

7
WHITE - Offlce copy / YELLOW - Extra / PINK - Field Copy



WA-0369
WA-0370
WA-0371

WAH

Labor Hours

3.5

10

Cost

Materials Cost

665 75
332,5 33
850 17

0
0 -

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Q

0

0

0

0

0

0
1947.5 125

Total

740
3655
967

o oDCCoCoOoOD OO0 OoOOC O

2072.5



SOMS IREICTION

X ENGINEERNG

\\ASCH

Change Order Request Breakdown

RCE Job No.: 22-023

Project: Racine Public Library Renovation
Location: Racine, Wi

Request #: COR 34 Receptacle at Microwave
Date: Thursday, March 16, 2023
Revised:

Requested by RPL to repurpose dedicated curcuit branch power for new duplex receptacle at the microwave,

Quantity Material Price Per Total
Material Total $ -
Labor Hours Rate Total
Labor Totat § -
Subcontractors Qty Rate Per Total
Gurtz Electric 1 lot $ 559.00
Subcontractor Total $ 559.00
SUBTOTAL $ 559,00
DIRECT COST $ §59.00
15%|Rasch OH&P $ -
10% |Rasch Sub OH&P $ 55.00
TOTAL COST $ 614.00

47156 Green Bay Road  Kenosha, W1 55144
Phone: (262) 657-65-42 Fax: (262) 657-0301




GURTZ.

ELECTRIC CO.

March 16, 2023

Bryan Yakel

Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.
4715 Green Bay Rd.

Kenosha, W1 53144

Re: Racine Public Library
J5073 — GE-CO #13 — Misc. Eleclrical Adds

Mr. Bryan Yakel,

Gurtz Electric has finalized our cost impact review for the changes to our scope of work as referenced
above.

Total Net Labor & Materials. ..........ooviiiiiii et e $2,798.00

Scope of Work — Microwave Receptacle

1 Duplex Receptacle at Microwave

LOT Repurpose Dedicated Circuit Branch Power for New Duplex Receptacle

Total Labor & Materials .................ccoiiiiiiiii e, $559.00

Scope of Work — Added Power & Telecomm — OQutside Local History 224

1 Duplex Receptacle below Television

LOT  Utilize Branch Circuit at Existing Television Duplex Receptacle

1 Telecomm Location ((1) CAT6 Cable Included) below Television

Total Labor & Materials .............ocooiiiiiiii e $1,759.00

Scope of Work — Added Data Drop at Mechanical Panel
| Telecomm Data Cable from Existing Teleconun Patch Panel to Mechanical Panel

Total Labor & Materials .......ooiiiriiiit ettt s e ee s e e e e saeneens $480.00



GURTZ.

ELECTRIC CO.

Qualifications and Clarifications:
1. This proposal does not include any additional WBE/MBE participation
2. Proposal is valid for 30 days. Gurtz Electric reserves the right to re-price this proposal if not
approved within he allotted time
3. OQur proposal is based on our review and understanding of the request provided to us, and we
assume no responsibility once accepted for any information found to be incomplete, inaccurate or
missing

Please do not hesitate to reach out with any questions
Sincerely,
Jake Cundiff

Project Manager
Gurtz Electric Co.



CONSTRUGTION
A ENGINETRING

Change Order Request Breakdown

Project: Racine Public Library Renovation RCE Job No.: 22-023
Location: Racine, W1 Request #: COR 35 RM 224 receplacle revised
Date: Friday, April 14, 2023
Revised:

Requested by RPL to add receptacle below the TV outside Room 224. (no data included)

Quantity Material Price Per Total

Material Total $ -

Labor Hours Rate Total

Labor Total §

Subcontractors Qty Rate Per Total
Guriz Electric 1 lot $ 750.00

Subcontractor Total § 750.00
SUBTOTAL $ 750.00
DIRECT COST $ 750.00

15% |Rasch OH&P $ -
10% |Rasch Sub OH&P $ 75.00
TOTAL COST $ 825.00

4715 Green Bay Road  Kenosha, W1 53144
Phone: (262) 6G7-6542  Fax: (262) 657-0801



GURTZ.

ELECTRIC CO.

April 11,2023

Bryan Yakel

Rasch Counstruction & Engineering, Inc,
4715 Green Bay Rd.

Kenosha, W1 53144

Re: Racine Public Library
I5073 — GE-CO #13a — Misc, Electrical Adds

Mr. Bryan Yakel,

Gurtz Electric has finalized our cost impact review for the changes to our scope of work as referenced
above.

Total Net Labor & Materials............coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e e $1,309.00

Scope of Work — Microwave Receptacle

1 Duplex Receptacle at Microwave
LOT Repurpose Dedicated Circuit Branch Power for New Duplex Receptacle
Total Labor & Materials .................oocciiii $559.00

Scope of Work — Added Power & Telecomm — Qutside Local History 224

1 Duplex Receptacle below Television

LOT  Utilize Branch Circuit at Existing Television Duplex Receptacle

Total Labor & Materials ... $750.00

Scope of Work — Added Data Drop at Mechanical Panel

| Telecomm Data Cable from Existing Telecomun Patch Panel to Mechanical Panel
Scope approved on CO#06. Scope of work & pricing included for reference. Pricing is
NOT included in Total Net Labor & Materials of this CO Revision.

Total Labor & Materials ..........o.coovvouiriniriiiernee e eareenrren e $480.00



GURTZ.

ELECTRIC CO,

Qualifications and Clarifications:
1. This proposal does not include any additional WBE/MBE participation
2. Proposal is valid for 30 days. Gurtz Electric reserves the right to re-price this proposal if not
approved within the allotted time
3. Our proposal is based on our review and understanding of the request provided to us, and we
assume no responsibility once accepted for any information found to be incomplete, inaccurate or

missing

Please do not hesitate to reach out with any questions
Sincerely,
Jake Cundiff

Project Manager
Gurtz Electric Co.



BUKACEK 2429 Summit Avenue
[ Racine, WI 53404
EHUNEQTEOHF\EIS%N I Change Request I BN 228 2I037ES TS

23023 Racine Public Works Transfer Station

To: City of Racine Number: CR 001
City Hall Room 304 Date: 6/13/2023
730 Washington Avenue

Racine, WI 53403
Ph: 262-636-9121

Please review the following change in scope. To indicate your approval, please sign below and return. If you have questions, concerns, or
comments, please contact Bukacek's project manager for discussion.

Description: Haul off Top Soil from Site

Scope: Haul of Top Soil from Site

SOV Line  CostCode Subcontractor/Supplier Name Description Price

43 32-0500 AW Oakes & Son Trucking Spoils from Site $27,200.00

Subtotal: $27,200.00
Fee $2,720.00

Total: $29,920.00

The schedule is not affected by this change.

Submitted by:  Dean Rosenbaum Approved by:

Date:

Cc: Dave Beaulieu (Bukacek Construction Group Inc)

Page 1 of 1




EARTHWORK o UTILITIES « SITE DEVELOPMENT « ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
2000 Oakes Road. Racine, Wisconsin 53406
Phone: (262) 886-4474 o  Fax:(262) 886-1897

June 12, 2023 AWO-23134-001

Bukacek Construction
2429 Summit Avenue
Racine, WI 53404

Mr. Dean Rosenbaum

RE: A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. — Racine Transfer Station — Topsoil Stockpile Haul Off

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. is pleased to provide pricing to remove the topsoil stockpile located at
the new Racine Transfer Station site. The site was flown with a drone on 6/8/2023 and the

stockpile was quantified at approximately 1,600 CY of material. The below lump sum price
includes drone flight data, mobilization, equipment, labor, and trucking.

Topsoil Stockpile Haul Off $27.200.00

Please issue a contract change order for the above referenced amount. If you have any questions,
please let me know at 312-656-0710.

Sincerely,
Brian Rucka

Project Manager
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.



